(1) sub-divided (split) its equity shares such that each equity share having a face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) was sub-
divided into face value ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each, fully paid-up. Consequently, the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company was altered from 2,60,00,000 (Two Crores Sixty Lakhs) equity shares of ` 10/- each to 26,00,00,000 (Twenty Six 
Crore) equity shares of ` 1/- each.

To,

The Members,

Mohite Industries Limited
R. S. No. 347, Ambapwadi Phata,
N.H. 4, Vadgaon, Kolhapur - 416112

My report of above date provided in Form MR-3 is to be read along with this letter

1. Maintenance of Secretarial records is the responsibility of the management of the Company my responsibility is to